MARIPOSA COUNTY RESOLUTION NO.

B5-154

BUDGET ACTIOGNS

RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Mariposa County
that pursuant to the provisions of the Government Code of the State

of California,

hereby adopted:

Department

From: General Contingency
To: Library
Department

From: Farm Advisor
To: Farm Advisor
From: Farm Advisor
To: Farm Advisor
From: Farm Advisor
To: farm Advisor
From: Farm Advisor
To: Farm Advisor
From: Farm Advisor
To: Farm Advisor
From: Justice Court
To: Justice Court
From: Superior Court
To: Superior Court
From: Ag Comm.

To: Ag Comm.

From: Ag Comm.

APPROPRIATIONS

Item

Sections 29120 et seq., the following TRANSFERS and
APPROPRIATIONS within the Budget of the County of Mariposa are

Amount

019-000-4-600

019-510-2-260 Utilities

TRANSFERS

Item

019-520-1-002
019-520-2-060
019-520-2-120
019-520-2-060
019-520-2-230
019-520-2-060
019-520-2-250
019-520-2-130
019-520-2-150
019-520-2-130

019-260-2-180
019-260-2-170

019-250-2-180
019-290-2-180

019-430-1-002
019-430-2-060
019-430-2-250

$1,075.00
$1,075.00

Amount

Extra Help
Communications
Maintenance
Communications
Spec. Dept.
Communications
Trans. & Travel
Maint. Structures
Memberships
Maint. Structures
Prof. & Spec. Serv.
Office Expense

Prof. & Spec. Serv.
Court Appt'd Counsel
Prof. & Spec. Serv.

Sal/Ag Field Asst
Communications
Trans. & Travel

$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

500.00
500.00
300.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
500.00
500.00

75.00

75.00

$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,100.00
$1,100.00

$

150.00
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To: Ag Comm. 019-430-2-120 Maint. Equip. $ 150.00
From: Ag Comnm. 019-430-2-250 Trans. & Travel $ 600.00
To: Ag Comm. 019-430-2-130 Maint. Structures $ 600.00
From: Probation 019-340-2-230 Spec. Dept./Juv.

Justice Comm. $ 200.00
To: Probation 019-340-2-240 Sup. & Care of Persons$ 200.00
From: Probation 019-340-2-170 0ffice Expense $ 100.00
To: Probation 019-340-2-240 Sup. & Care of Persons$ 100.00
From: Welfare 019-490-2-170 0ffice Expense $1,500.00
To: Welfare 019-490-2-260 Utilities $1,500.00
From: Welfare 019-490-2-170 Office Expense $ 200.00
To: Welfare 019-490-2-060 Communications $ 200.00
From: Fire Protection (019-360-2-120 Maintenance $4,674.60
To: Fire Protection 019-360-3-371 Water Tank $4,674.60

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mariposa County Board of
Supervisors this 4th day of June, 1985, by the following vote:

AYES: BARRICK, ERICKSON, RADANOVICH, TABER
NOES: NONE
ABSENT ¢ DALTON

ABSTAINED: NONE
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BEVER BARRICK Vlce Chairman
Maripos Tbunty Board of Supervisors
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GERALD MC CARTHY, County CleTrk and
Ex Officio Clerk of the Bofdrd

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL ,SUFFICIENCY:




