MARIPOSA COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 85-154

BUDGET ACTIONS

RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Mariposa County that pursuant to the provisions of the Government Code of the State of California, Sections 29120 et seq., the following TRANSFERS and APPROPRIATIONS within the Budget of the County of Mariposa are hereby adopted:

APPROPRIATIONS

<u>Department</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
From: General Contingency	019-000-4-600	\$1,075.00	
To: Library	019-510-2-260 Utilities	\$1,075.00	

TRANSFERS

Department		<u> Item</u>		Amount	
To: From: To: From: To: From: To: From:	Farm Advisor	019-520-2-120 019-520-2-060 019-520-2-230 019-520-2-060 019-520-2-250 019-520-2-130 019-520-2-150	Communications Maintenance Communications Spec. Dept. Communications Trans. & Travel Maint. Structures	\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00	
From: To:	Justice Court Justice Court Superior Court	019-260-2-180 019-260-2-170 019-250-2-180	Prof. & Spec. Serv. Office Expense Prof. & Spec. Serv. Court Appt'd Counsel	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$5,000.00	
From: To: From:	Ag Comm.	019-430-2-060	Prof. & Spec. Serv. Sal/Ag Field Asst Communications Trans. & Travel	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$ 150.00	

	Ag Comm. Ag Comm. Ag Comm.	019-430-2-250	Maint. Equip. Trans. & Travel Maint. Structures	\$ \$ \$	150.00 600.00 600.00
From:	Probation	019-340-2-230	Spec. Dept./Juv. Justice Comm.	\$	200 00
To:	Probation	N19-34N-2-24N	Sup. & Care of Person		200.00
	Probation				100.00
To:	Probation	019-340-2-240	Sup. & Care of Person	s\$	100.00
To: From:	Welfare Welfare Welfare Welfare	019-490-2-260 019-490-2-170	Office Expense Utilities Office Expense Communications	\$1,	,500.00 ,500.00 200.00 200.00
	Fire Protection Fire Protection	019-360-2-120 019-360-3-371			,674.60 ,674.60

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mariposa County Board of Supervisors this 4th day of June, 1985, by the following vote:

AYES:

BARRICK, ERICKSON, RADANOVICH, TABER

NOES:

NONE

ABSENT:

DALTON

ABSTAINED: NONE

BEVERLY BARRICK, Vice-Chairman Mariposa County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST/:

County Clørk and

Ex Officio Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL, SUFFICIENCY: